
Miss Branson’s Class 
Friday, January 23, 2024 

Searching For Treasures 

Parent Communication 
 

Parent communication is extremely important! 
If you feel the need to speak with me, please 
always feel free to email:  
ebranson@kpbsd.k12.ak.us or call at the school 
(907) 283-0804 and we can set up a conference. 

Discovery: the act of detecting something new, or 
something “old” that had been unknown. 

This Week! 
        

    We are continuing to study 
ecology, including adaptations, 
food webs, and Alaska’s ecosys-
tems.   
    In math we are learning 
about geometry, including 
shapes, lines, angles, area, 
and perimeter. 
 

NEXT THURSDAY:        
SeaLife Center permission 
slips and money ($28) due 

Dates to Remember 
 

Fri. Apr. 5– Teacher Requests for next year open 

Thurs. Apr. 11– Sea Life Center permission slip 

and money ($28) due  

Fri. Apr. 12– Early Release at 2:10 

Tues. Apr. 16– APC Meeting at 4:00 

Thurs. Apr. 18– A.L.I.C.E Drill at 2:45 

Fri. Apr. 26– Creek Walk 

  After Testing Fun Night (5:30-9:00) 

Wed. May 1– Walking Field Trip 

Fri. May 3– Bike Rodeo (hotdog lunch provided) 

      End of Year Barbeque 

Mon. May 6-PTA Meeting at 4:00 

We love volunteers!  If you are interested in volunteering, please make sure you have completed: 
 Annual KPBSD background check  
  Annual Volunteer Training is done at the office. 
 Check with Mrs. Stacey in the office to make sure you have everything in order to volunteer 

prior to volunteering.   

Lifeskills of the Week: 
 

This Week: 
Active Listening– 
To listen with the 
intention of under-
standing what the speaker intends 
to communicate 

 
Next Week: 
No Put Downs– To 
never use words, ac-
tions, and/or body lan-
guage that degrade, hu-
miliate, or dishonor 


